EN 292-1:1991
EN 292-2/A1:1995
2005/04 – Subject to change – Products 2004/2005 1 / 5.6-1
Fluidic Muscle DMSP/MAS
�High initial force and
acceleration
�Judder-free operation
�Simple positioning

2005/04 – Subject to change – Products 2004/2005 1 / 5.6-9
Fluidic Muscle DMSP, with press-fitted connections
Type codes
DMSP – 10 – 500N – RM – CM
Drive function
Single-acting, pulling
DMSP Fluidic Muscle
Internal dia. [mm]
Nominal length [mm]
…N 40 … 9000
First connection
RM Pneumatic connection, radial
AM Pneumatic connection, axial
Second connection
RM Pneumatic connection, radial
AM Pneumatic connection, axial
CM No pneumatic connection
S
p
ec
ia
l-
fu
n
ct
io
n
d
ri
ve
s
Fl
u
id
ic
M
u
sc
le
5.6
-V- New
Products 2004/2005 – Subject to change – 2005/041 / 5.6-10
Fluidic Muscle DMSP, with press-fitted connections
Technical data
-N- Size
10 … 40 mm
-T- Nominal length
40 … 9000 mm
-O- Lifting force
0 … 6000 N
General technical data
Size 10 20 40

Accessories
Axial adapter MXAD-A
(order code EA/BA/RA)
Material:
Adapter: Anodised aluminium
Nut: Brass
Seal: Nitrile rubber
1 Flange
2 Supply port
Dimensions and ordering data
For size D1 D2
∅
D3 D4 D5
∅
h11
D6
∅
L1 L2 L3
10 M10x1.25 5 G� M16x1.5 16 20 39.9 25.9 8
20 M16x1.5 8 G� M22x1.5 22 26 50.5 26.5 11
40 M20x1.5 10 G� M30x1.5 30 40 73.5 45.5 8
For size L4 L5 L6 �1 �2 Weight
[g]
Part No. Type
10 15.4 29.9 17.4 17 24 33 534 400 MXAD-A10
20 18 32.5 20 24 32 69 534 402 MXAD-A16
40 35 53.5 38 36 46 184 534 404 MXAD-A20
Radial adapter MXAD-R
(order code ER/BR/RA)
Material:
Adapter: Anodised aluminium
Nut: Brass
Seal: Nitrile rubber
1 Flange
2 Supply port
Dimensions and ordering data
For size D1 D2
∅
D3 D4 D5
∅
h11
D7 L1 L2 L3
10 M10x1.25 5 M10x1.25 M16x1.5 16 M5 55.5 41.5 8
20 M16x1.5 8 M10x1.25 M22x1.5 22 G� 72.5 48.5 11
40 M20x1.5 10 M16x1.5 M30x1.5 30 G� 103.5 75.5 8
For size L4 L5 L6 L7 �1 �2 Weight
[g]
Part No. Type
10 15.4 45.5 17.4 26.7 17 24 44 534 401 MXAD-R10
20 18 54.5 20 33.5 24 32 109 534 403 MXAD-R16
40 35 83.5 38 56 36 46 263 534 405 MXAD-R20
S
p
ec
ia
l-
fu
n
ct
io
n
d
ri
ve
s
Fl
u
id
ic
M
u
sc
le
5.6
2005/04 – Subject to change – Products 2004/2005 1 / 5.6-31
Fluidic Muscle MAS, with screwed connections
Accessories
Threaded rod MXAD-T
(order code EG/BG)
Material:
Aluminium
MXAD-T10 MXAD-T16
Dimensions and ordering data
For size Suitable for threaded connection Weight Part No. Type
[g]
10/20 M10x1.25 40 187 597 MXAD-T10
40 M16x1.5 140 187 609 MXAD-T16
Ordering data Technical data� 1 / 10.3-2
Designation For size Part No. Type Designation For size Part No. Type
Rod eye SGS1) Coupling piece KSG1)
10 9 261 SGS-M10x1,25 10 32 963 KSG-M10x1,25